

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No : MT DAR 2017(1)

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

FLMA No:

Project Name : Minuteman Missile Base Roads 2017

Solicitation No: DTFH7017B00016

State : MT

County : Fergus & Judith Basin

Federal Location : Defense Access Roads

Opened at: aral Aid Office, Helena MT

Opened by: Drew Sielbach

Date: 5/16/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 07/20/2017

Contract Awarded to: MK Weeden Construction Inc Award Date: 06/09/2017

Contract Number: DTFH7017C00015 Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 5,603,508.05	
MK Weeden Constrctio PO Box 1164 Lewistown, MT 59457		\$ 4,420,596.08	
Missouri River Contrac 3384 Hwy 12 E Helena, MT 59601		\$ 4,776,776.00	
Shumaker Trucking & PO Box 1279 Great Falls, MT 59403		\$ 4,960,738.24	
BioSeal, LLC		\$ 5,962,516.45	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 5,603,508.05 \$ 4,420,596.08 \$ 4,776,776.00 \$ 4,960,738.24 \$ 5,962,516.45

Project No: MT DAR 2017(1)

Project Name: Minuteman Missile Base Roads 2017

CQ = "Contract Quantity"		Engineer's Estimate			MK Weeden Constrction, Inc.		Missouri River Contractors		Miller Trucking & Excavating Contractor		BioSeal, LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION											
Line A0020	ALL	LPSM	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 342,650.00	\$ 342,650.00	\$ 449,984.66	\$ 449,984.66	\$ 503,000.00	\$ 503,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING											
Line A0040	ALL	LPSM	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 17,110.00	\$ 17,110.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 27,125.00	\$ 56,800.00	\$ 56,800.00
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL											
Line A0060	ALL	LPSM	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 77,290.00	\$ 77,290.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 163,700.00	\$ 163,700.00	\$ 62,210.00	\$ 62,210.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING											
Line A0080	ALL	LPSM	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 94,400.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 59,700.00	\$ 59,700.00	\$ 191,575.00	\$ 191,575.00
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE											
Line A0100	ALL	LPSM	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 29,160.00
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL											
Line A0120	3,000	LNFT	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.54	\$ 10,620.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 9,780.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 24,450.00
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL											
Line A0140	4,989	MGAL	\$ 20.00	\$ 99,780.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 5,887.02	\$ 5.00	\$ 24,945.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 2,694.06	\$ 33.80	\$ 168,628.20
20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION											
Line A0160	1,600	CUYD	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6.93	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10.85	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 9,200.00
20411-0000	SELECT BORROW											
Line A0180	3,000	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12.43	\$ 37,290.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 18.23	\$ 54,690.00	\$ 10.40	\$ 31,200.00
20701-0300	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE C (NONWOVEN) (SUBEXCAVATION)											
Line A0200	2,550	SOYD	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2.66	\$ 6,783.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 5,253.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 34,170.00
20703-2000	GEOGRID, STABILIZATION											
Line A0220	2,500	SOYD	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3.84	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2.93	\$ 7,325.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 33,500.00
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2											
Line A0240	15	CUYD	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 145.14	\$ 2,177.10	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 488.25	\$ 85.55	\$ 1,283.25
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)											
Line A0260	55	CUYD	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 145.14	\$ 7,982.70	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 85.55	\$ 4,705.25
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (ENERGY DISSIPATOR)											
Line A0280	24	CUYD	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 145.14	\$ 3,483.36	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 85.55	\$ 2,053.20
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (C ROADS)											
Line A0300	2,010	TON	\$ 23.50	\$ 47,235.00	\$ 15.71	\$ 31,677.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 42,210.00	\$ 27.13	\$ 54,531.30	\$ 67.20	\$ 135,072.00
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (D ROADS)											
Line A0320	400	TON	\$ 23.50	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 15.71	\$ 7,444.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 27.13	\$ 10,852.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 26,880.00
30302-6000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING											
Line A0340	221,813	LNFT (CQ)	\$ 0.85	\$ 188,541.05	\$ 1.42	\$ 93,161.46	\$ 1.00	\$ 221,813.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 179,668.53	\$ 2.10	\$ 465,807.30
31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (C ROADS)											
Line A0360	117,549	TON	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,468,529.00	\$ 15.76	\$ 1,852,572.24	\$ 16.10	\$ 1,892,538.90	\$ 16.90	\$ 1,986,578.10	\$ 19.05	\$ 2,239,308.45
31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (D ROADS)											
Line A0380	13,668	TON	\$ 21.00	\$ 287,028.00	\$ 18.61	\$ 254,361.48	\$ 18.33	\$ 250,534.44	\$ 20.50	\$ 280,194.00	\$ 19.05	\$ 260,375.40
31110-0000	CALCIUM CHLORIDE											
Line A0400	2,339	TON	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,251,165.00	\$ 523.24	\$ 1,223,858.36	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,052,550.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 1,206,924.00	\$ 619.00	\$ 1,447,841.00
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0420	88	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 120.36	\$ 10,591.68	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 129.75	\$ 11,418.00
60201-1200	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0440	50	LNFT	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 143.96	\$ 7,198.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 281.70	\$ 14,085.00
60202-0400	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0460	44	LNFT	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 107.38	\$ 4,724.72	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,728.00	\$ 239.60	\$ 10,542.40
60202-0600	36-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0480	46	LNFT	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 128.62	\$ 5,916.52	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 4,002.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,050.00
60202-0700	42-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0500	42	LNFT	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 156.94	\$ 6,591.48	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 5,922.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,820.00
60202-0800	48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0520	160	LNFT	\$ 160.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 169.92	\$ 27,187.20	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 26,080.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 27,200.00
60202-1000	60-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0540	86	LNFT	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 226.56	\$ 19,484.16	\$ 170.00	\$ 14,620.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 16,770.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 18,060.00
60211-1000	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT											
Line A0560	1	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 814.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 1,305.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 5,603,508.05 \$ 4,420,596.08 \$ 4,776,776.00 \$ 4,960,738.24 \$ 5,962,516.45
 Project No: MT DAR 2017(1)

Project Name: Minuteman Missile Base Roads 2017

CO = "Contract Quantity"				Engineer's Estimate		MK Weeden Constrction, Inc.		Missouri River Contractors		Miller Trucking & Excavating Contractor		BioSeal, LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE												
Line A0580	22	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 31,152.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 48,400.00	\$ 1,736.00	\$ 38,192.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 47,960.00	
60705-0000	REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE												
Line A0600	11	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,416.00	\$ 15,576.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,953.00	\$ 21,483.00	\$ 4,335.00	\$ 47,685.00	
60705-0000	REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (C-04 ROAD)												
Line A0620	1	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 4,335.00	\$ 4,335.00	
61921-1000	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE												
Line A0640	100	LNFT	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30.40	\$ 3,040.00	
62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY												
Line A0660	100	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 12,300.00	
62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH												
Line A0680	100	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 10,300.00	\$ 335.85	\$ 33,585.00	
62201-2050	ROLLER												
Line A0700	40	HOURL	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 360.65	\$ 14,426.00	
62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE												
Line A0720	120	HOURL	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 12,840.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 395.05	\$ 47,406.00	
62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR												
Line A0740	40	HOURL	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 10,040.00	
63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL												
Line A0760	ALL	LPSM	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 54,250.00	\$ 60,640.00	\$ 60,640.00	
63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER												
Line A0780	2,920	FXHR	\$ 45.00	\$ 131,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 131,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 131,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 131,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 131,400.00	
63511-0100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAILROAD FLAGGER												
Line A0800	1	CTSM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	

Schedule C Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B

Project No : MT DAR 2017(1)

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

FLMA No:

Project Name : Minuteman Missile Base Roads 2017

Solicitation No: DTFH7017B00016

State : MT

County : Fergus & Judith Basin

Federal Location : Defense Access Roads

Opened at: aral Aid Office, Helena MT

Opened by: Drew Sielbach

Date: 5/16/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 5/18/2017

Contract Awarded to: _____ Award Date: _____

Contract Number: _____ Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 6,593,614.35	
MK Weeden Constructi PO Box 1164 Lewistown, MT 59457		\$ 5,175,784.34	
Missouri River Contrac 3384 Hwy 12 E Helena, MT 59601		\$ 5,489,309.00	
Shumaker Trucking & PO Box 1279 Great Falls, MT 59403		\$ 5,718,830.01	
BioSeal, LLC		\$ 0.00	No

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 6,593,614.35 \$ 5,175,784.34 \$ 5,489,309.00 \$ 5,718,830.01 \$ 0.00

Project No: MT DAR 2017(1)

Project Name: Minuteman Missile Base Roads 2017

CQ = "Contract Quantity"				Engineer's Estimate		MK Weeden Construction, INC.		Missouri River Contractors		ker Trucking & Excavating Contracto		BioSeal, LLC										
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount										
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION																					
Line B0020	ALL	LPSM	\$	550,000.00	\$	550,000.00	\$	386,100.00	\$	386,100.00	\$	479,999.56	\$	479,999.56	\$	563,000.00	\$	563,000.00	\$		\$	-
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING																					
Line B0040	ALL	LPSM	\$	55,000.00	\$	55,000.00	\$	21,240.00	\$	21,240.00	\$	125,000.00	\$	125,000.00	\$	38,000.00	\$	38,000.00	\$		\$	-
15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL																					
Line B0060	ALL	LPSM	\$	155,000.00	\$	155,000.00	\$	86,140.00	\$	86,140.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	100,000.00	\$	164,000.00	\$	164,000.00	\$		\$	-
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING																					
Line B0080	ALL	LPSM	\$	120,000.00	\$	120,000.00	\$	112,100.00	\$	112,100.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	150,000.00	\$	73,000.00	\$	73,000.00	\$		\$	-
15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE																					
Line B0100	ALL	LPSM	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,900.00	\$	5,900.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	5,426.00	\$	5,426.00	\$		\$	-
15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL																					
Line B0120	3,150	LNFT	\$	4.00	\$	12,600.00	\$	3.54	\$	11,151.00	\$	6.00	\$	18,900.00	\$	3.26	\$	10,229.00	\$		\$	-
15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL																					
Line B0140	5,874	MGAL	\$	20.00	\$	117,480.00	\$	1.18	\$	6,931.32	\$	5.00	\$	29,370.00	\$	0.54	\$	3,161.96	\$		\$	-
20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION																					
Line B0160	1,600	CUYD	\$	15.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	6.43	\$	10,288.00	\$	15.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	10.80	\$	17,360.00	\$		\$	-
20411-0000	SELECT BORROW																					
Line B0180	3,000	TON	\$	20.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	12.43	\$	37,290.00	\$	15.00	\$	45,000.00	\$	23.00	\$	54,690.00	\$		\$	-
20701-0300	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE C (NONWOVEN) (SUBEXCAVATION)																					
Line B0200	2,550	SOYD	\$	2.00	\$	5,100.00	\$	2.66	\$	6,783.00	\$	2.00	\$	5,100.00	\$	0.00	\$	5,253.00	\$		\$	-
20703-2000	GEOGRID, STABILIZATION																					
Line B0220	2,500	SOYD	\$	4.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	3.84	\$	9,600.00	\$	5.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	2.93	\$	7,325.00	\$		\$	-
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (ENERGY DISSIPATOR)																					
Line B0240	24	CUYD	\$	110.00	\$	2,640.00	\$	145.14	\$	3,483.36	\$	125.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	152.00	\$	3,648.00	\$		\$	-
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)																					
Line B0260	55	CUYD	\$	110.00	\$	6,050.00	\$	145.14	\$	7,982.70	\$	125.00	\$	6,875.00	\$	152.00	\$	8,360.00	\$		\$	-
25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2																					
Line B0280	15	CUYD	\$	110.00	\$	1,650.00	\$	145.14	\$	2,177.10	\$	125.00	\$	1,875.00	\$	152.00	\$	2,280.00	\$		\$	-
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (C ROADS)																					
Line B0300	2,010	TON	\$	23.50	\$	47,235.00	\$	15.76	\$	31,677.60	\$	21.00	\$	42,210.00	\$	32.56	\$	65,445.60	\$		\$	-
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (D ROADS)																					
Line B0320	400	TON	\$	23.50	\$	9,400.00	\$	18.61	\$	7,444.00	\$	21.00	\$	8,400.00	\$	32.56	\$	13,024.00	\$		\$	-
30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (L-ROADS)																					
Line B0340	455	TON	\$	23.50	\$	10,692.50	\$	17.88	\$	8,135.40	\$	21.00	\$	9,555.00	\$	32.56	\$	14,814.80	\$		\$	-
30302-6000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING																					
Line B0360	273,821	LNFT (CQ)	\$	0.85	\$	232,747.85	\$	0.42	\$	115,004.82	\$	1.10	\$	301,203.10	\$	0.81	\$	221,795.01	\$		\$	-
31101-4000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IN-PLACE AGGREGATE (L-02 ROAD)																					
Line B0380	4,230	MILE (CQ)	\$	20,000.00	\$	84,600.00	\$	6,415.66	\$	27,138.84	\$	17,000.00	\$	71,910.00	\$	3,325.00	\$	14,064.75	\$		\$	-
31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (C ROADS)																					
Line B0400	117,549	TON	\$	21.00	\$	2,468,529.00	\$	15.76	\$	1,851,235.84	\$	16.10	\$	1,892,538.90	\$	16.90	\$	1,986,578.10	\$		\$	-
31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (D ROADS)																					
Line B0420	13,668	TON	\$	21.00	\$	287,028.00	\$	18.61	\$	254,361.48	\$	18.33	\$	250,534.44	\$	20.50	\$	280,194.00	\$		\$	-
31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (L ROADS)																					
Line B0440	17,817	TON	\$	21.00	\$	374,157.00	\$	17.88	\$	317,567.96	\$	14.00	\$	249,438.00	\$	15.87	\$	282,755.79	\$		\$	-
31110-0000	CALCIUM CHLORIDE																					
Line B0460	2,849	TON	\$	535.00	\$	1,524,215.00	\$	520.00	\$	1,490,710.76	\$	450.00	\$	1,282,050.00	\$	516.00	\$	1,470,084.00	\$		\$	-
60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT																					
Line B0480	148	LNFT	\$	100.00	\$	14,800.00	\$	120.00	\$	17,813.28	\$	75.00	\$	11,100.00	\$	92.00	\$	13,616.00	\$		\$	-
60201-1200	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT																					
Line B0500	50	LNFT	\$	130.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	122.96	\$	7,198.00	\$	88.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	106.00	\$	5,300.00	\$		\$	-
60202-0400	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT																					
Line B0520	44	LNFT	\$	75.00	\$	3,300.00	\$	107.38	\$	4,724.72	\$	65.00	\$	2,860.00	\$	62.00	\$	2,728.00	\$		\$	-
60202-0600	36-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT																					
Line B0540	46	LNFT	\$	100.00	\$	4,600.00	\$	128.62	\$	5,916.52	\$	65.00	\$	2,990.00	\$	87.00	\$	4,002.00	\$		\$	-
60202-0700	42-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT																					
Line B0560	42	LNFT	\$	120.00	\$	5,040.00	\$	156.94	\$	6,591.48	\$	90.00	\$	3,780.00	\$	141.00	\$	5,922.00	\$		\$	-
60202-0800	48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT																					
Line B0580	160	LNFT	\$	160.00	\$	25,600.00	\$	169.92	\$	27,187.20	\$	115.00	\$	18,400.00	\$	163.00	\$	26,080.00	\$		\$	-
60202-1000	60-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT																					
Line B0600	86	LNFT	\$	200.00	\$	17,200.00	\$	226.56	\$	19,484.16	\$	170.00	\$	14,620.00	\$	195.00	\$	16,770.00	\$		\$	-
60211-1000	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT																					
Line B0620	1	EACH	\$	750.00	\$	750.00	\$	1,298.00	\$	1,298.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	814.00	\$	814.00	\$		\$	-
60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE																					
Line B0640	24	EACH	\$	1,600.00	\$	38,400.00	\$	1,416.00	\$	33,984.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	52,800.00	\$	1,736.00	\$	41,664.00	\$		\$	-
60705-0000	REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (C-04 ROAD)																					
Line B0660	1	EACH	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	2,360.00	\$	2,360.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	5,426.00	\$	5,426.00	\$		\$	-
60705-0000	REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE																					
Line B0680	13	EACH	\$	1,800.00	\$	23,400.00	\$	1,416.00	\$	18,408.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	26,000.00	\$	1,953.00	\$	25,389.00	\$		\$	-
61921-1000	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE																					

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 6,593,614.35 \$ 5,175,784.34 \$ 5,489,309.00 \$ 5,718,830.01 \$ -

Project No: MT DAR 2017(1)

Project Name: Minuteman Missile Base Roads 2017

CQ = "Contract Quantity"				Engineer's Estimate		MK Weeden Construction, INC.		Missouri River Contractors		ker Trucking & Excavating Contracto		BioSeal, LLC										
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount										
35	Line B0700	100 LNFT	\$	10.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	11.80	\$	1,180.00	\$	20.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	14.00	\$	1,400.00	\$		\$	-
36	62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY																				
36	Line B0720	100 HOUR	\$	110.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	110.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	120.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	114.00	\$	11,400.00	\$		\$	-
37	62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH																				
37	Line B0740	100 HOUR	\$	110.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	86.00	\$	8,600.00	\$	100.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	103.00	\$	10,300.00	\$		\$	-
38	62201-2050	ROLLER																				
38	Line B0760	40 HOUR	\$	110.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	96.00	\$	3,840.00	\$	120.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	114.00	\$	4,560.00	\$		\$	-
39	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE																				
39	Line B0780	120 HOUR	\$	135.00	\$	16,200.00	\$	107.00	\$	12,840.00	\$	130.00	\$	15,600.00	\$	141.00	\$	16,920.00	\$		\$	-
40	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR																				
40	Line B0800	40 HOUR	\$	60.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	45.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	65.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	60.00	\$	2,400.00	\$		\$	-
41	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL																				
41	Line B0820	ALL LPSM	\$	80,000.00	\$	80,000.00	\$	18,880.00	\$	18,880.00	\$	17,000.00	\$	17,000.00	\$	59,700.00	\$	59,700.00	\$		\$	-
42	63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER																				
42	Line B0840	3,420 FXHR	\$	45.00	\$	153,900.00	\$	45.00	\$	153,900.00	\$	45.00	\$	153,900.00	\$	45.00	\$	153,900.00	\$		\$	-
43	63511-0100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAILROAD FLAGGER																				
43	Line B0860	1 CTSM	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$		\$	-

Schedule C Awarded

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C

Project No : MT DAR 2017(1)

Western Federal Lands Highway Division

FLMA No:

Project Name : Minuteman Missile Base Roads 2017

Solicitation No:

State : MT

County : Fergus & Judith Basin

Federal Location : Defense Access Roads

Opened at: Federal Aid Office, Helena Montana

Opened by: Drew Sielbach

Date: 05/16/2017

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: _____

Title: Contracting Officer

Date: 5/18/2017

Contract Awarded to: _____

Award Date: _____

Contract Number: _____

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 7,251,044.30	
MK Weeden Constructi PO Box 1164 Lewistown, MT 59457		\$ 5,622,653.64	
Missouri River Contrac 3384 Hwy 12 E Helena, MT 59601		\$ 6,072,720.00	
Shumaker Trucking & PO Box 1279 Great Falls, MT 59403		\$ 6,323,549.19	
BioSeal, LLC		\$ 0.00	NO

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C **Total of Bid Items:** \$ **7,251,044.30** \$ **5,622,653.64** \$ **6,072,720.00** \$ **6,323,549.19** \$ **0.00**
 Project No: MT DAR 2017(1)

Project Name: Minuteman Missile Base Roads 2017

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate			MK Weeden Construction, Inc.			Missouri River Contractors		Saker Trucking & Excavating Contractor		BioSeal, LLC			
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount
1	15101-0000	MOBILIZATION														
1	Line C0020	ALL LPSM	\$	600,000.00	\$	600,000.00			\$	419,650.00	\$	419,650.00	\$	584,909.06	\$	584,909.06
2	15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING													\$	-
2	Line C0040	ALL LPSM	\$	65,000.00	\$	65,000.00			\$	24,190.00	\$	24,190.00	\$	135,000.00	\$	135,000.00
3	15301-0000	CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL													\$	-
3	Line C0060	ALL LPSM	\$	180,000.00	\$	180,000.00			\$	95,580.00	\$	95,580.00	\$	120,000.00	\$	120,000.00
4	15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING													\$	-
4	Line C0080	ALL LPSM	\$	140,000.00	\$	140,000.00			\$	119,180.00	\$	119,180.00	\$	180,000.00	\$	180,000.00
5	15501-0000	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE													\$	-
5	Line C0100	ALL LPSM	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00			\$	5,900.00	\$	5,900.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00
6	15705-1400	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL													\$	-
6	Line C0120	3,500 LNFT	\$	4.00	\$	14,000.00			\$	3.54	\$	12,390.00	\$	6.00	\$	21,000.00
7	15801-0000	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL													\$	-
7	Line C0140	6,832 MGAL	\$	20.00	\$	136,640.00			\$	1.18	\$	8,061.76	\$	5.00	\$	34,160.00
8	20402-0000	SUBEXCAVATION													\$	-
8	Line C0160	1,600 CUYD	\$	15.00	\$	24,000.00			\$	6.43	\$	10,288.00	\$	15.00	\$	24,000.00
9	20411-0000	SELECT BORROW													\$	-
9	Line C0180	3,000 TON	\$	20.00	\$	60,000.00			\$	12.43	\$	37,290.00	\$	15.00	\$	45,000.00
10	20701-0300	SEPARATION-STABILIZATION GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 1, TYPE C (NONWOVEN) (SUBEXCAVATION)													\$	-
10	Line C0200	2,550 SQYD	\$	2.00	\$	5,100.00			\$	2.66	\$	6,783.00	\$	2.00	\$	5,100.00
11	20703-2000	GEOGRID, STABILIZATION													\$	-
11	Line C0220	2,500 SQYD	\$	4.00	\$	10,000.00			\$	3.84	\$	9,600.00	\$	5.00	\$	12,500.00
12	25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (ENERGY DISSIPATOR)													\$	-
12	Line C0240	24 CUYD	\$	110.00	\$	2,640.00			\$	145.14	\$	3,483.36	\$	125.00	\$	3,000.00
13	25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2 (RIPRAP HEADWALL)													\$	-
13	Line C0260	55 CUYD	\$	110.00	\$	6,050.00			\$	145.14	\$	7,982.70	\$	125.00	\$	6,875.00
14	25101-0200	PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD A, CLASS 2													\$	-
14	Line C0280	15 CUYD	\$	110.00	\$	1,650.00			\$	145.14	\$	2,177.10	\$	125.00	\$	1,875.00
15	30110-0000	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (M ROADS)													\$	-
15	Line C0300	25,363 TON	\$	18.00	\$	456,534.00			\$	13.22	\$	335,298.86	\$	12.50	\$	317,037.50
16	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (C ROADS)													\$	-
16	Line C0320	2,010 TON	\$	23.50	\$	47,235.00			\$	15.76	\$	31,677.60	\$	21.00	\$	42,210.00
17	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (D ROADS)													\$	-
17	Line C0340	400 TON	\$	23.50	\$	9,400.00			\$	18.61	\$	7,444.00	\$	21.00	\$	8,400.00
18	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (L-ROADS)													\$	-
18	Line C0360	455 TON	\$	23.50	\$	10,692.50			\$	17.88	\$	8,135.40	\$	21.00	\$	9,555.00
19	30202-2000	ROADWAY AGGREGATE, METHOD 2 (M ROADS)													\$	-
19	Line C0380	610 TON	\$	23.50	\$	14,335.00			\$	13.22	\$	8,064.20	\$	21.00	\$	12,810.00
20	30302-6000	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING													\$	-
20	Line C0400	316,061 LNFT (CQ)	\$	0.80	\$	252,848.80			\$	0.42	\$	132,745.62	\$	1.10	\$	347,667.10
21	31101-4000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IN-PLACE AGGREGATE (L-02 ROAD)													\$	-
21	Line C0420	4,230 MILE (CQ)	\$	20,000.00	\$	84,600.00			\$	6,415.66	\$	27,138.24	\$	17,000.00	\$	71,910.00
22	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (C ROADS)													\$	-
22	Line C0440	117,549 TON	\$	21.00	\$	2,468,529.00			\$	15.76	\$	1,852,572.24	\$	16.10	\$	1,892,538.90
23	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (D ROADS)													\$	-
23	Line C0460	13,668 TON	\$	21.00	\$	287,028.00			\$	18.61	\$	254,361.48	\$	18.33	\$	250,534.44
24	31103-3000	STABILIZED AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, IMPORTED AGGREGATE (L-ROADS)													\$	-
24	Line C0480	17,817 TON	\$	21.00	\$	374,157.00			\$	17.88	\$	318,567.96	\$	14.00	\$	249,438.00
25	31110-0000	CALCIUM CHLORIDE													\$	-
25	Line C0500	2,849 TON	\$	535.00	\$	1,524,215.00			\$	523.24	\$	1,490,710.76	\$	450.00	\$	1,282,050.00
26	60201-1000	36-INCH PIPE CULVERT													\$	-
26	Line C0520	148 LNFT	\$	100.00	\$	14,800.00			\$	120.36	\$	17,813.28	\$	75.00	\$	11,100.00
27	60201-1200	48-INCH PIPE CULVERT													\$	-
27	Line C0540	50 LNFT	\$	130.00	\$	6,500.00			\$	143.96	\$	7,198.00	\$	88.00	\$	4,400.00
28	60202-0400	24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT													\$	-
28	Line C0560	44 LNFT	\$	75.00	\$	3,300.00			\$	107.38	\$	4,724.72	\$	65.00	\$	2,860.00
29	60202-0600	36-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT													\$	-
29	Line C0580	46 LNFT	\$	100.00	\$	4,600.00			\$	128.62	\$	5,916.52	\$	65.00	\$	2,990.00
30	60202-0700	42-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT													\$	-
30	Line C0600	42 LNFT	\$	120.00	\$	5,040.00			\$	156.94	\$	6,591.48	\$	90.00	\$	3,780.00
31	60202-0800	48-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT													\$	-
31	Line C0620	160 LNFT	\$	160.00	\$	25,600.00			\$	169.92	\$	27,187.20	\$	115.00	\$	18,400.00
32	60202-1000	60-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT													\$	-
32	Line C0640	86 LNFT	\$	200.00	\$	17,200.00			\$	226.56	\$	19,484.16	\$	170.00	\$	14,620.00
33	60211-1000	END SECTION FOR 36-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT													\$	-
33	Line C0660	1 EACH	\$	750.00	\$	750.00			\$	1,298.00	\$	1,298.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
34	60704-0000	CLEANING CULVERT IN PLACE													\$	-
34	Line C0680	27 EACH	\$	1,600.00	\$	43,200.00			\$	1,416.00	\$	38,232.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	59,400.00
35	60705-0000	REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE (C-04 ROAD)													\$	-
35	Line C0700	1 EACH	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00			\$	2,360.00	\$	2,360.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
36	60705-0000	REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE													\$	-

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C **Total of Bid Items:** \$ **7,251,044.30** \$ **5,622,653.64** \$ **6,072,720.00** \$ **6,323,549.19** \$ **-**

Project No: MT DAR 2017(1)

Project Name: Minuteman Missile Base Roads 2017

		CO = "Contract Quantity"				Engineer's Estimate		MK Weeden Construction, Inc.		Missouri River Contractors		Trucker Trucking & Excavating Contractor		BioSeal, LLC	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
36	Line C0720	16	EACH	\$	1,800.00	\$	28,800.00	\$	1,416.00	\$	22,656.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	32,000.00
37	61921-1000	REMOVE AND RESET FENCE												\$	-
37	Line C0740	100	LNFT	\$	10.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	11.80	\$	1,180.00	\$	20.00	\$	2,000.00
38	62201-0300	DUMP TRUCK, 12 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY												\$	-
38	Line C0760	100	HOUR	\$	110.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	110.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	120.00	\$	12,000.00
39	62201-0550	BACKHOE LOADER, 6 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 24-INCH WIDTH												\$	-
39	Line C0780	100	HOUR	\$	110.00	\$	11,000.00	\$	86.00	\$	8,600.00	\$	100.00	\$	10,000.00
40	62201-2050	ROLLER												\$	-
40	Line C0800	40	HOUR	\$	110.00	\$	4,400.00	\$	96.00	\$	3,840.00	\$	120.00	\$	4,800.00
41	62201-2850	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE												\$	-
41	Line C0820	120	HOUR	\$	135.00	\$	16,200.00	\$	107.00	\$	12,840.00	\$	130.00	\$	15,600.00
42	62301-0000	GENERAL LABOR												\$	-
42	Line C0840	40	HOUR	\$	60.00	\$	2,400.00	\$	45.00	\$	1,800.00	\$	65.00	\$	2,600.00
43	63501-0000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL												\$	-
43	Line C0860	ALL	LPSM	\$	90,000.00	\$	90,000.00	\$	20,060.00	\$	20,060.00	\$	19,000.00	\$	19,000.00
44	63509-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER												\$	-
44	Line C0880	3,880	FXHR	\$	45.00	\$	174,600.00	\$	45.00	\$	174,600.00	\$	45.00	\$	174,600.00
45	63511-0100	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, RAILROAD FLAGGER												\$	-
45	Line C0900	1	CTSM	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00	\$	6,000.00